Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CHILD ARRANGEMENTS ORDERS: AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF THE CHILDREN ACT 1989

- 14 (1) Section 11H (monitoring contact) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1) (section applies if court makes or varies a contact order) for paragraphs (a) and (b) substitute—
 - "(a) a child arrangements order containing provision of a kind mentioned in section 11C(1)(a)(i), (ii) or (iii), or
 - (b) an order varying a child arrangements order so as to add, vary or omit provision of any of those kinds."
 - (3) In subsection (2)(a) (court may ask officer to monitor compliance) for "the contact order (or the contact order as varied);" substitute "each provision of any of those kinds that is contained in the child arrangements order (or in the child arrangements order as varied);".
 - (4) In subsection (3) (individuals whose compliance may be monitored)—
 - (a) for "contact order", in both places, substitute "child arrangements order", and
 - (b) for paragraphs (a) and (b) (including the "or" at the end of paragraph (b)) substitute—
 - "(za) provides for the child concerned to live with different persons at different times and names the individual as one of those persons;
 - (a) imposes requirements on the individual with regard to the child concerned spending time or otherwise having contact with some other person;
 - (b) names the individual as a person with whom the child concerned is to spend time or otherwise have contact; or".
 - (5) In subsection (4) (requests under subsection (2) not to relate to contact activity conditions)—
 - (a) for "contact order", in both places, substitute "child arrangements order",
 - (b) for "a contact activity" substitute "an activity", and
 - (c) for "the contact activity" substitute "the activity".
 - (6) In subsection (5) (when court may make request under subsection (2))—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) for "contact order", in both places, substitute "child arrangements order", and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (b) in paragraph (b) after "the child concerned" insert "or to the child's living arrangements".
- (7) In subsection (10) (request not to be made under subsection (2) if contact order is an excepted order) for "contact" substitute "child arrangements".
- (8) In the title after "contact" insert "and shared residence".